(emphasis supplied)
Consequent to this direction, the matter was taken up by the
sole  Arbitrator and by his reasoned Award dated  19-7-1983,
he ultimately held as under:
              "Thus,  for  the above reasons,  I  do  hereby
              award a sum of Rs 1,97,891.81 (Rupees one lakh
              ninety-seven   thousand  eight   hundred   and
              ninety-one and paise eighty-one only)  against
              Respondent 1 (M/s Bhilwara Synthetic  Limited,
              who  are  the principal  respondents  in  this
              case, as agreed by themselves also) in  favour
              of   the   claimant  (M/s   Subhash   Aggarwal